# PRESS INFO

October 2, 2020



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

# New contract for the maintenance and upgrade of CEZIH

The Ministry of Health and Ericsson Nikola Tesla have entered into a new three-year Contract for the Support, Maintenance and Upgrade of the Central Part Software of the Integral Central Healthcare Information System of the Republic of Croatia (CEZIH).

The contract comprises services of corrective and adaptive maintenance of CEZIH as a system that connects and integrates a great number of different healthcare institutions with the aim of enabling its smooth and continuous operation as well as further improvements and upgrades.

Vili Beroš, Minister of Health, commented on the signing of this contract and pointed out that CEZIH is important as a system of vital public interest, representing the core of healthcare system in the Republic of Croatia. This means that it always has to be properly maintained and ready to meet all users and healthcare workers' needs, even in case of unexpected and exceptional circumstances.

Gordana Kovačević, president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, pointed out that the company had been working hard for nearly two decades on implementing domain knowledge from the field of e-health and developing CEZIH. Moreover, Ms Kovačević added that she was proud that the company's experts would continue to support and improve the system, whose smooth operation contributes to the well-being of all citizens of the Republic of Croatia.

### **Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla**

Ericsson enables communications service providers to capture the full value of connectivity. The company's portfolio spans Networks, Digital Services, Managed Services, and Emerging Business and is designed to help our customers go digital, increase efficiency and find new revenue streams. Ericsson's investments in innovation have delivered the benefits of telephony and mobile broadband to billions of people around the world. The Ericsson stock is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and on NASDAQ New York.

# PRESS INFO

October 2, 2020



Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

### Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/ www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson-nikola-tesla/

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

## CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com